SB 1559-3 (LC 242) 2/4/14 (CDT/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1559

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 26, after "2." insert "(1)".

2 After line 31, insert:

"(2) An off-premises sales licensee that holds a distilled liquor endorsement, or a retail sales agent operating a liquor store, may not possess an
exclusive right to sell a type, brand or size of distilled liquor.".

6 On <u>page 4</u>, line 18, after "(4)" insert "Except as provided in this sub-7 section,".

8 In line 22, after the period insert "The commission may adopt rules that 9 allow a holder of a full on-premises sales license that is unable to conven-10 iently purchase distilled liquor from a liquor store to purchase distilled li-11 quor from another source.".

12 On page 5, delete lines 9 through 11 and insert:

"(b) If the licensee holds a distilled liquor endorsement issued by the
 Oregon Liquor Control Commission, sell distilled liquor at the licensed
 premises:

16 "(A) In factory-sealed containers of 750 milliliters or larger; or

17 "(B) With written approval from the commission, in factory-sealed con-18 tainers of any size.".

In line 24, delete "fee under ORS 471.186" and insert "license fee".

20 On page 10, line 22, delete "January 1" and insert "April 3".

In line 23, delete "March" and insert "July".

In line 24, delete "March" and insert "July".

- 1 In line 26, delete "January 1" and insert "April 3".
- 2 In line 27, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 3 In line 29, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 4 In line 32, delete "March" and insert "July" in both places.
- 5 In line 36, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 6 In line 38, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 7 In line 41, delete "January 1" and insert "April 3".
- 8 In line 44, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 9 On page 11, line 2, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 10 In line 4, delete "March" and insert "July".
- In line 10, delete "March" and insert "July".
- 12 In line 15, delete "September" and insert "December".

13